

TERMS OF USE

MI Texas REP 1, LLC d/b/a Flagship Power ("Flagship", "we", "us", or "our") owns and operates this website in order to provide its customers and potential customers with information concerning its products and services. Any use of this website is conditioned on your acceptance of these Terms of Use and Flagship's Privacy Policy.

BY USING THE WEBSITE YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO THESE TERMS OF USE AS WELL AS FLAGSHIP'S PRIVACY POLICY. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THESE TERMS OF USE, YOU MUST NAVIGATE AWAY FROM THIS WEBSITE IMMEDIATELY AND DISCONTINUE ANY FURTHER USE.

Representations and Warranties

Flagship makes reasonable efforts to ensure the accuracy of all information found on its website, however, Flagship does not make any representations or warranties concerning the accuracy or completeness of any information found on this website.

FLAGSHIP MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE ACCURACY, RELIABILITY, CONDITION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PUPOSE, OR PERFORMANCE OF THE WEBSITE. ALL SUCH REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED.

Intellectual Property

All content and information provided on this website, including any intellectual property found herein, which includes, but is not limited to trademarks, service marks, logos, or copyright materials, (collectively the "Content") displayed on this website are the property of Flagship, its affiliates or content providers. Therefore, you are prohibited from copying, reproducing, or using the information without the express permission of the Content owner. Any Content from this website may be used for your own personal, private use. Content from this website may not be used or distributed by you for any commercial purpose.

No license or right to use any Content is conveyed by these Terms of Use. Flagship, its affiliates and Content providers reserve all rights under any applicable law to the Content. Flagship enforces its intellectual property rights to the fullest extent allowed by law and any prohibited use could result in civil or criminal liability.





Customer Content

You are prohibited from posting or sharing with Flagship through its website any obscene, vulgar, unlawful, defamatory, pornographic, or inflammatory materials.

Any content shared by you on the Flagship website, including any reviews, remarks, suggestions, or other communications provided through the Flagship website, will be treated by Flagship and its affiliates as non-confidential, non-proprietary information. This does not apply to any personal data provided by you to Flagship. Any personal data provided will be handled in accordance with our Privacy Policy.

Third Party Content

This website contains links and/or references to other websites or third-party content. Flagship is not responsible for the content of third-party websites and does not represent or warrant the completeness or accuracy of any information provided by any third-party website. Reference to any third-party or inclusion of third-party information or links does not mean that Flagship endorses, is affiliated with, or otherwise approves of the third-party or its products or services.

Updating Terms of Use

Flagship reserves the exclusive right to modify or update these Terms of Use at any time without providing any notice to you. Accessing this website at any time after the Terms of Use have been updated, will constitute your consent to the updated or revised Terms of Use. If you reject any changes to these Terms of Use, please discontinue use of this website immediately.

Choice of Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to the conflict or choice of law rules thereof. By viewing this website you consent to the choice of law provided herein.